the provisions of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016, and on the recommendation 

of the Board of Directors of the Company, the members of S R Industries Limited (“the 

Company”) be and is hereby acknowledge and take note of the same to create, offer, issue 

and allot, from time to time, up to 1,65,00,000 (One Crore Sixty Five Lakh) Unrated, 

Unlisted 0.01% Compulsorily Convertible Debentures (CCDs) of face value Rs. 10/- 

(Rupees Ten only) each, in one or more tranches, on a preferential basis to Bazel 

International Limited (“BIL”), each such CCD being convertible into one fully paid-up

[...]

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the members of the Company do hereby acknowledge and 

take note to approve the decision of the Board of Directors taken at its meeting held on April 

14, 2025, to issue and allot up to Rs. 16.50 Crores (Rupees Sixteen Crores Fifty Lakhs only) 

through issuance of 1,65,00,000 (One Crore Sixty-Five Lakh) Unrated, Unlisted 0.01% 

Compulsorily Convertible Debentures (CCDs) of face value Rs. 10/- each, in one or more 

tranches, on a preferential basis to Bazel International Limited (“BIL”), at a conversion price 

of Rs. 10/- per equity share, in accordance with the Resolution Plan approved by the Hon’ble

[...]

the financial year and date of this report: 

 Hon’ble NCLT Chandigarh has passed the order dated 1st July, 2024; resolution plan was 

approved pursuant to that new Board is duly appointed. 

 The Board of Directors, at its meeting held on 4th February, 2025, approved the allotment of 

1,96,73,500 (One Crore Ninety-Six Lakh Seventy-Three Thousand Five Hundred) equity 

shares to the new promoter and members of the public pursuant to the order dated 

01.07.2024 of Hon’ble National Company Law Tribunal, Chandigarh Bench (NCLT). 

 Rs. 11,70,00,000/- fresh funds were infused by Bazel International Ltd. (Resolution

[...]

19,67,35,000/- divided into 1,96,73,500 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

During the statutory audit for the financial year 2024–2025, the Statutory Auditors provided 

clarification regarding the classification and disclosure of 3,504 (Three Thousand Five Hundred 

Four) partly paid-up equity shares. In accordance with the terms of the Approved Resolution 

Plan, these shares are to be treated as fully paid-up equity shares. The Company has taken note of 

this clarification and will ensure appropriate classification and disclosure in the financial

[...]

SEBI (Securities Contracts Regulation) Rules, 1957 (SEBI SCRR), but subject to the 

relevant provisions of the IBC, 2016, the Company has issued following securities post 

CIRP:  

1. Equity Shares: Pursuant to the approved resolution plan and in compliance with SEBI 

ICDR and SEBI SCRR, the Company has allotted 1,96,73,500 (One Crore Ninety-Six 

Lakh Seventy-Three Thousand Five Hundred) equity shares, out of which 1,86,89,825 

shares (95%) were allotted to the new promoters, and 9,83,675 shares (5%) were allotted 

to the public, as specified in the approved resolution plan. E-form PAS-3 has filed with 

Regsitrar of Companies. In furtherance to this, the Company has submitted an application